LEGAL NOTICE
PRIVATE 
TO:
CLAY TODAY
Pursuant to the Special District requirements (F.S. 189.105), we are providing you with a list of our regular meeting dates for October 2016 through September 2017.

The Board of the Clay County Development Authority will hold its regularly scheduled Board of Directors meetings on a monthly basis, as follows:

DATES:

Wednesday, October 19, 2016

Wednesday, November 16, 2016

Wednesday, December 14, 2016

Wednesday, January 18, 2017

Wednesday, February 15, 2017

Wednesday, March 15, 2017

Wednesday, April 19, 2017

Wednesday, May 17, 2017

Wednesday, June 21, 2017

Wednesday, July 19, 2017

Wednesday, August 16, 2017

Wednesday, September 20, 2017

TIME:        

4:00 PM

LOCATION: 
Clay County Development Authority 




1734 Kingsley Avenue




Orange Park, Florida  32073

Unless otherwise noticed, any special committees of the Clay County Development Authority will be held an hour prior to the regularly scheduled meeting dates and times or, as soon thereafter as may be conducted. Please be advised that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency, commission, or committee with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 

Such record will not be provided by the Clay County Development Authority and must be provided by the individual making the appeal. 

THANK YOU.

